Mar.20. 2002_ 3:45PMMICHAEL SHERRILL	651 4262322 No.7 <u>026 P. 2/4</u>					
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name United Shippin	g & Technology, Inc. 03/1,3/2002					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	tion Utah					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wayzata City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company 153 East Lake Street MN 55391 State/Country Zip Code					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wayzata	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company 153 East Lake Street MN 55391 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Wayzata City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company 153 East Lake Street MN					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Wayzata City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company 153 East Lake Street MN					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Wayzata City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	Intelligent Kiosk Company Intelligent Kiosk Com					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Wayzata City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Intelligent Kiosk Company 153 East Lake Street MN					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Affairs, Office of Management and Trademarks, Box Assignment Reculting Covers Sheet (s) PRAMIE: 0938

riamicos (mai)					
Address (line 2)			1. 11.700		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number	(651) 426-2400		
Name		Michael S. Sherrill			
Address (line 1)	Sherrill Law Offices				
Address (line 2)	4756 Banning Avenue, Suite 212				
Address (line 3)	White Bear Lake, MN 55110				
Address (line 4)	4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Enter either th Trac 75598848		ration Number (DO NOT ENTER	2420217 2420216		
Number of	- Littor tilo total ridingo	of properties involved.	# 4		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 192020 Authorization to charge additional fees: " Yes X No					
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Michael S. Sherrill	June 1	March 19, 2002		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, United Shipping & Technology, Inc., a Utah corporation having a principal place of business at 4 Paramount Plaza, 7803 Glenroy Road, Bloomington, Minnesota 55439, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following marks (the "Trademarks");

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
IQ ^K (stylized)	75/598,848	December 3, 1998
AC (and design)	2,427,384	February 6, 2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,420,217	January 9, 2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,420,216	January 9, 2001

WHEREAS, Intelligent Kiosk Company, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 153 East Lake Street, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, United Shipping & Technology, Inc., hereby:

- 1. Assigns to Intelligent Kiosk Company all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- 2.-Warrants to Intelligent Kiosk Company that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the Trademarks to Intelligent Kiosk Company and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

UNITED SHIPPING & TECHNOLOGY, INC. Wesley C. Fredenburg Secretary and General Counsel STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HONGIN

On this /3xl day of Much, 2002 before me personally appeared Wesley C. Fredenburg who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8				
Docket No. IQK002USTM03	Mark I Q ^K	Serial No. 75/598,848		
Docket No. IQK003USTM01	Mark AC (and design)	Reg. No. 2,427,384		
Docket No. IQK005USTM01	Mark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Reg. No. 2,420,217		
Docket No. IQK006USTM01	Mark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Reg. No. , 2,420,216		

I hereby certify that the following correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. (703) 306-5995) on March 20, 2002.

- ı. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)
- 2. Assignment (1 page)

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0941